

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number <u>45</u>-2024

To amend Statutory Officials By-law 264-2021 to appoint an Interim City Clerk

WHEREAS By-law 264-2021 provides for the appointment of specific Statutory Officials of The Corporation of the City of Brampton;

WHEREAS Council, by approval of Resolution C389-2021 (Recommendation CW542-2021), has delegated authority to the City Clerk to bring forward amendments to the Statutory Officials By-law to maintain the by-law in an up-to-date state, upon direction provided by the Chief Administrative Officer;

AND WHEREAS a search for a permanent City Clerk is currently underway, but will not be completed by the retirement date of the current City Clerk, it is deemed appropriate and necessary to update the Statutory Officials By-law on an interim basis;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That Section 4(a) be deleted and replaced with the following:
 - 4 (a) That Sameer Akhtar be appointed as Interim City Clerk.

2.

ENACTED and PASSED this 27th day of March, 2024.

Approved as to form.

2024/03/12

Colleen Grant

Approved as to content.

2024/03/12

Laura Johnston

Patrick Brown, Mayor

Charlotte Gravlev, Acting City Clerk